
Colorado (1-0) -vs- New Mexico (0-1)
12/01/92 at Albuquerque, N.M. (The Pit)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 86

New Mexico 37

Date: 12/01/92
Time: 5 p.m.
Attendance: 486
Site: Albuquerque, N.M. (The Pit)
Referees: Terry Linton, Connie Perdue

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 44 42 86
New Mexico 13 24 37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Henry, Mindy * 30 6-10 0-0 2-3 2-7 9 4 2 1 1 4 14
20 Sheetz, Shelley * 28 2-5 1-2 7-7 1-2 3 1 5 0 0 2 12
42 Mathern, Amy * 19 4-6 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 4 3 1 0 1 9
44 King, Sherrice * 23 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 1 1 8
50 Wirfs, Abby * 22 2-9 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 0 2 1 3 0 6
03 Mack, Stephanie 20 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 2 12
10 Palmer, Amy 21 4-11 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 10
22 Whitt, Justa 21 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 2 8
14 Slokar, Alexandra 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 2 7
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-65 3-6 15-19 14-26 40 17 24 12 6 15 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-65   52.3 % 3-6   50.0 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Romero, Christy * 28 4-12 1-3 6-6 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 15
21 Cunningham, Jessica * 33 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 7 0 0 6
34 Bissell, Becky * 27 1-6 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 6 0 1 4
43 Harris, Heidi * 28 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 4 1 0 2
24 Harbo, Grace * 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
10 Selmon, Alicia 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 5
52 Nava, Lupe 17 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 West, Kim 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Clark, Amy 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
15 Viramontes, Melanie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-44 1-6 14-17 10-21 31 17 7 27 3 3 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 11-44   25.0 % 1-6   16.7 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 44

New Mexico 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Henry, Mindy 30 6-10 0-0 2-3 2-7 9 4 2 1 1 4 14
20 Sheetz, Shelley 28 2-5 1-2 7-7 1-2 3 1 5 0 0 2 12
42 Mathern, Amy 19 4-6 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 4 3 1 0 1 9
44 King, Sherrice 23 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 1 1 8
50 Wirfs, Abby 22 2-9 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 0 2 1 3 0 6
3 Mack, Stephanie 20 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 2 12
10 Palmer, Amy 21 4-11 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 10
22 Whitt, Justa 21 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 2 8
14 Slokar, Alexandra 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 2 7
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-65 3-6 15-19 14-26 40 17 24 12 6 15 86
52.3 % 50.0 % 78.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Romero, Christy 28 4-12 1-3 6-6 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 15
21 Cunningham, Jessica 33 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 7 0 0 6
34 Bissell, Becky 27 1-6 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 6 0 1 4
43 Harris, Heidi 28 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 4 1 0 2
24 Harbo, Grace 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
10 Selmon, Alicia 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 5
52 Nava, Lupe 17 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 West, Kim 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Clark, Amy 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
15 Viramontes, Melanie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 11-44 1-6 14-17 10-21 31 17 7 27 3 3 37
25.0 % 16.7 % 82.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 42

New Mexico 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Henry, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sheetz, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mathern, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Wirfs, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Palmer, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitt, Justa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Slokar, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Romero, Christy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cunningham, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bissell, Becky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Harris, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Harbo, Grace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Selmon, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Nava, Lupe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 West, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Clark, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Viramontes, Melanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


